prescribed by
Thu Bugers agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising,
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PETITION FOR ZONING VAHLANCE .
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS 76 104~

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORS COUNTY:

1, or we,.la.lovl Guako oo .oooo......legal owner..of the property situate in Baltimore
County and which is described in the descr ption and plat attached heretc and made a part hereof,

J.802.30 {1} . _To_peralt. lok xlithier

hereby petition for a Variance from Sectio.

50_feer ono1dbs 52 462,10 Meu of the reguired 55 feet reopectively, and a

o permit side yard ser backs of 5 foot iy

lglmnttzinstead of the regular 10 foot and 10 foct. (1ots 61 and 62)

of the Zosing Repulations of Baltinare County, o the zmun. Law of Baltimore County; for the
ollowing reasons: (Indicale hardship or practical diffieulty)

See atiached deseripticn

Zoning Regulations.
posting, elc., upon filing of this
petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by Ihe zoning regulations and restrictions of
Balimore County suopted pursuant (o the Zoning Law For Baltimore County.

Property is o be posted and advertised as

Q“ ‘g fML{xu ”

\j- Joffozson Bulldtog,. Taniea, MD 21204

ijmn By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this________ dith. ... ~day
of October .97 i that the subject matter of this petitior. be advertised, as
required by the Zonin, County, in two of general circulation through-
out Baltimore Cos ilnipm be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
Commlmam‘ in Room 108, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

¢ 7
ml Motsis M & Ksaociags @

PARTICULAR DESCRIPTION
'ARCEL OF LAND TO BE CONVEYED BY
OHARI-BB J. HORGAN AND MAY MORGAN, his wife

BEGINNING FOR THE SAME at & point in the southeasterly
Right-of-Way line of Oakleigh Road, said point being North

I CONSULTING ENGINEERS  P.0. Box 581 — Bal Air, Marylond 21014 — Phons 879.3330
June 17, 1974

on of

09° - L' East 200,00 feet distant from the

the northeasterly Right-of-Way lines of Oakleigh Road and
Cloarwood Avenue, said point of beginning also being at the
¢ommon corner of lot #62 and ot #63 on a plat entitlod
"Hillondale Farms" and recorded among the Plat Records of
Baltimore County in Plat Book WPC-8 pages 92 and 93, running

Way 1ine of Oakleigh Road
(1) Morth 09°

the lot line betwsen lots #60 and F61
(2) south 81° -

and §62

lot line botwesn lots #62 and #63

November 14, 1974

Joseph K. Pokoray, Esquire
408 Jefforson Bullding
Towson, Marylaad 21204

RE: Petition for Variance

SE/S of Oukleigh Road, 200" NE of
Clearwood Aveaue - §th District

W. Boyd Cook - Petitioner
NO. 75-104-A (item Ho, 44)

Dear Mr. Pokoray:

I have this date passed my Order ia the above captioned matter in
accordance with the attached.

Very truly yours,,

e, 5 Ko

4 JAMES E. DYER
Depaty Zoaing Commissioner

JED/me

Attachmenta

thence and binding on the y Ri

£l

{4) North 81° = 261 = 50" Wost 201.38 fest to the

= 44" East 100,00 feot to a common corner
betueen lot §60 and lot #61, running thence and binding on

26" = S5" East 201.11 fest to & common
corner botweon lots #60 and #61 as shown on the aforosald plat,
running thence end binding on the rear lot 1lines of lots #61

{3) South 05° = 351 West 100.00 foot to & common corner
‘botwoon lots #62 and #63, running thence and binding on the

25"

Stk 18724 py
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OHARLES J. MORGAN AND MAY MORGAN

® Pago 2 @&

June 17, 1974

‘beginning hereof containing 0.46 Acres of land, moro or less,
®a proparod from deeds and plats of Record by T. R. Stark,
Reg. Land Surveyor in Juna 197,

BEING THE SAME IN ALL as that parcel of land conveyed
by and deserfbod in a deed from Joseph F, Moroland and Mamis
M. Moreland, his wife, to Charles J. Korgan and Mey Morgan,
his wife, dated 10 August 1931 and recorded among the Land
Records of Baltimore County in Libsr L.Mo.L.M. 873 pago Sh9
and slso being the sama in all as lots #61 and #62 as shown

“ on & plat entitled "Hillendale Farma" and recorded among the
Plat Records of Baltimors County in Plat Dook WP = 8 pages
92 and 93,
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E/LTIMORE COUNTY, MAIJLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

FROM._.¥!111am b, Fromm, Director of Plarning

ition £75-104-A.

Clearwood Ave

Petition for Variance fr Lot Widths and Side Yards .

Petitioner - W. Boyd

gth District

HEARING :

Wednesday, November 3, 1974 (11:06 A.m. )

The staff of the Office of Planning and Zoning will offer no
comment on tnis petition at this time.

WOF :NEG: rw

Directar of Plar

Southeast side of Dakleigh Road 200 feet Hortheast of

»— — g
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Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the above petition

and it appearing thal by reason of the following finding of facts

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITIEE

grantiag of

the above Variance should be had; and it further appearing that by reason of.!

October 11, 1974
| ¥ \hé Variance not adversely affecting the health, safety and general o ormes o i:.,l,:.‘;_ Pokorny, Esq.
’  Chakapaaka Avea .5
¥ ; e
‘{‘] 2 wl ¢ of the community, Variances to permit lot widths of 50 fect instead je "’“:‘ 31208 fﬂ?"ﬁe':‘;rszn”nmﬂiaﬁg' October 11, 1974 Page 2
IR R 1 2
‘\t; 3’:} o Tequired 55 fect for Lots 61 and 62; and to permit side yard sotbacks of e b oy, Towson, Maryland 21204
NS et inatead of the yequized T0 Test for Lota 61 5ad 62 RE: Variance Petition not less than 30, nor more than 90 days after the
. Eaal should be granted Item 44 date on the filing certificate, will be forwarded
2{ = W. Boyd Cook - Petitioner to you in the near future.
& Deputy # e ]
4% 1S ORDERED by thelZoning Commissioner of Baltimre County this i I8 = e s | ipear M poksEny: Very truly yours,
. "‘\"i:-y - 197 4, that the herein Petition for a Variance should be and the

MEALTN DEPARTMINT The Zoning Advisory Committee has reviewed

3 Fre et
OKEAU oF the plans submitted with the above referenced Carb
bject to the approvai of a site FIRE PREVETION petition and has made an on site field inspection JAMES B. BYRNES,ITL
= “"'i' fo:griuted, [rom:and. aflce shs (ale. LIS ety s £ und bcing: v o of tho property. Tho following comments are a Chairman,
g plan by the Department ?/T | e e result of this review and inspection.
L

g : | Zoning Advisory Committee
o e 1

et £ e ‘ 4 2 These comments are not intended to indicate
eputy  Zoning of Baltimore County . the appropriatencss of the zoning action reguested,

JBB:3D
but to assure that <11 parties are made aware of plans *
PRIEET A% or problems with regard to the development plans that Enclosure
Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property and public hearing on the above petition DEVELOIMINT PLANNING may have a hﬂﬂliﬂg on this case. The Director of
trasTRIAL Planning may file a written report with the Zoning cc: Morris, Ping & Associates
and it appearing that by reason of. firireie Commissioner with recommendations as to the appro-

P.0. Box 581
Bel Air, Maryland 21014

priateness of the requested zoning.

BOARG OF EDUCATION

oificr or
ey

The subject property is located on the
northeast side of Oakleigh Road opposite its
intersection with Clearwood Road, in the 3th
Election Distrist of Baltimore County.

The subject properties are both presently
unimproved. Various single family dwellings abut
the property to both the northwest and southeast
along + and i-d dwellings
exist opposate the site on Oakleigh Road.

the above Variance should NOT BE GRANTED.

IT IS ORDERED by the Zonlng Commissioner of Baltimore County, this -

The petitioner is requesting a Variance to
permit lot widths of 50 feet instead of the

required 55 feet, and additionally request side

yard setbacks of 5 feet instead of the required 5 feet.

of . . 197 __, that the above Variance be and the same is hereby DENIED.

This petition is accepted for filing on the
date of the enclosed filing certificate. Notice
of the hearing date and time, which will be held

i £
e =
T AL (1974-297T5°
Property Owner: W. Boyd Cook
Baltimore Gounty, Margland Page 2
Depemheri Ly 1ot BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
Department O Public Works . DeparTMENT OF HEALTH——
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING Waters fedhpsiiod Victyigioh sl fbond 2
TowWsON, MARYLAND 21204 L DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
Bureas of Public water mpp}r exists in Oaklsigh Road to serve this property. Tt Eucens J. Currons. PE Wit T. MLzen
ELLswaRTH w. DIvER, B, £ Cier Soptenter 11, 1974 apoeara that add fire hydrant ®may be required in the vicinity. : i s kv ey O iy ol
Sanitary Sewsr:
Public sanitary sewerage can be made availabls tc serve these lota by sxtensiaon
¥r. 8. Erle 0:"1"““ of the 8-inch public sanitary sower shown on Drawing #70-0630, Fils 1. cost September 30, 1974
?,?,:; cies But1aing of tha construction and offsite right-of-vay required 1a the full responsibility August 29, 1974
Petitioner,
Towson, Maryland 2120k 9f. 104 PatiUonar, Mr. S. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Vi yours Mr, 5. 4ric DiNenna Office of Planning and Zoning
Rer Item #ll (1”""9:5 Boyd ook ary oy ooy, Zoning Commissioner County Office Building
et ot s RS __Q_ \Q_, County Office Building Touson, Mazyland 21204
ﬂ.&f' olnninsr 0.8, 5.5 ' h oS O Towson, Maryland 21204
Froposed Zonine: Virianse from Section 1502,3¢ (1) to u. DIVER, P.E. - Dear Mr. DiNenna:
permit lot width of 50' on lots 61 & 62 in lieu of the Chief, Bureau of Engineering
d 551 respectively, & a varlance from Section Rei Item 44 - ZAC - August 27, 1974 Comments on Item 44, Zoning Advisory Comalttee Mecting,
et (1) to permit mide yard setbacks of 5 & 5% i UDsFAM: s Property Owner: W. Boyd Cood August 27, 1974, are a3 follows:
TR ) e T Location: 200 feat N. of Clearwood Ave. on Oakleigh
;: i M‘:’m 06 Districts 9th ccs 0. Reler Road. Property Owner: W. Boyd Cook
v O % Existing Zoning: D, R, 5.5 Location: 200 feetr N. of Clearwcod Ave. on Oakleigh
NE Key Shest Proposed Zoning: Variance from section 1 BOZ.3C (1) Road.
Dear Mr. DiNemna: : 34 NE 11 Pos. Sheet to permit lot width of 50 ft. om Existing Zonimg: D. R. 5.5
the plat submitted to this office : ¥E 9 € Topo lots 61 & 62 in licu of the required Proposed Zoning: Variance from section 1 B02.3C (1)
it Eisiestip it eryhlytin o Bsind P s b i 70 Tax Map 55 ft. raspectively, & a variance te permit lot width of 50 fr. on
for review by the 4 ory Comad. from section 1 BO2,3C (1) to permit lots 61 & 62 4n lieu of rhe required
sida yard sat backs of 5 feat & 5 55 fr. respectively, & & vsclance fria
Hghvays: fast instead of the regular 10 feet section L E02.3C (1) to permic side vard
1od roved in the future and 10 feet. set backs of 5 feet & 5 feaer instcad of
ﬂ rmghnih::i :e:f:ﬁﬁmﬂ :‘gzr::tp:'“g"d'w iy lg;iwl! No. of Acres: 0.46 the regular 10 fect and 10 feet.
::.e.mg-,“u“: at \his tine, Highusy right-of-way wide 5 including any necesssry & District: 9th No. of lf!&l: 0.46
revertible cacements for slopes, vill i required in conmection with any grading or Districr: dch
tilding permit application. Denzi e DiNanhs Comments: San{tary sewer must be extended; metropolitan
Sedimmt Controls There has been no problems anticipated from the MACAr aviilavle:
eSS . a1d suLjact of petition, Very truly yours,
Development of this property through stripping, grading and stabilization cor =
result in a sediment pollution problem, dsmaging private and public holdings downstrean .
of the property. A prading permit is, therefors, necessary for all grading, including Vikcytruly. yours; /V );,‘,Q,.
the stripping of top soil. = ﬂ/‘;?/ . Thomas . Tavlin, Director
Storm Drains: I ?&:‘C/ / . BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
chael s. Flanigan AHVB/nce
titior it provide necessary drainsge facilities (tsmporary or persmanent) ;
to w::n:..uratrn: E nuisances or damages to adjacent propertiss, especially by the Traffic Bnoineer Asso.
concentration of surfice waters, Correction of any problem which may result, due to
improper grading or improper instollation of drainage facilities, would ba the full .
Tesponsibility of the Fetitionar. MeF/1b




WILLIAM B, FROMM

—

September 19, 1974

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Commiltee

Office of Planning and Zoning

Baltimora County Office Bui Iding

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Comments on llem 44, Zoning Advisory Commitiee Meeting, August 27, 1974, are as follows:

Properly Owner: W Boyd Cook

Location: 20C feet N. of Clearwood Avenue on Qokleigh' Road

Existing Zoning: D.R.5.5

Proposed Zoning: Variance from Section 1802.3C(1) to permit lot widih of 50ft on
lots 61 and 62 in lieu of ihe required 55 feet respectively, and a
variance from Section 1802.3C(1) to permit side yord set bocks of
5 feet and 5 feet insteod of the regular 10 feet and 10 feet.

No. of Acres: 0.46

District; 9th

This office has reviewad the subject petition and offers the following comments. These comments
are nat intended o indicate the opproprialeness of the zoning in question, but are to oswure that
all parties are made aware of plans or problems with regard to development plans that may hove a
beuring on this petition.

This plon has been reviewed and thure are no site-planding factors reauiring comment.

Vary tly yours,

John L. Wimbley
Planning Specialis: 1
Praject and Development Planning

OFFICE OF PLANNING AND
105 WEST CHESAPCAKE AVENUE

2w rume aeaam

BALTIMORE COUNTY
SUITE 301 JEFFLRSON DUILDING

ZONING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Your Petition has been received * this__ 97/ day of

(Prene 1974, TItem § .
7
S Eric DiNenna,
Zoning Commissioner
Petitioner. Crertr Submitted by
Potitioner's Eodoer o Reviewed by ,@?ﬁ-[’

r
« This is not to be interpreted as acceptance of the'Petition for
assignment of a hearing date.

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING P -
ZOMING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towsen, Margland
Dumi.?,.l.. e Date of Pasting.
Posted for: .. Z’-Ll‘r'? Ao 43 g £ le 200

W SR Eeed

Petitioner:
Location of property: .3 "

Ll Ll L M 2l Ll A

Location of Signs:

LRt 4.,(_://‘{ bl

4.

zyf LAY

Remarks:

Posted by }Jﬂ;&héjfﬁ.

Date ot return:..... LCLLLL,

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Date: August 28, 1574

Baltimore Counuy Office Building
Towson, Maryland 2120l
2.A.C. Mooting of: August 27, 1574

Re1 Ttem Ll
Property Owner: W. Boyd Cook

Location: 200 ft. N. of Clearwood Ave. on Oakleigh Road.

FPresent Zoning: D.R. 5.5

Proposed Zoning; Variance from section 1 B02.3C (1) to permit lot
wldth of €0 ft. on lots 81 & 67 in lieu of the required
55 ft, respectively, & a variance from section 1 B0?2.3C (1)
Lo pormit side yard set backs of § ft. & § ft instead of
the regular 10 ft, and 10 ft.

District: 7th

No. Acres; 0.46

Dear Mr. Dilionna: No bearing on student populaticn.

Yary truly yars,
v A&%H’J
W. Nick Petrovich.,

WiP/ml
Field Representatira.

. EMBUE PARES, rmenians MARCUS M aOTaARIG

CUBENE C. HEBS, vox masmsans

ME NDBEAT U wpancy

T UAYARD Wil Ll o

CERTIFICATE OP%UBL!CATION

TOWSON, MD.,... figkober M. ..., 197k
THI5 IS TO CERTIFY, that tho annexed advertisement was

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed
and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., oooectnvasch

of _one tive . cussescvewesks before the. ... ek .
day of __NONORRCT. ... . 197, the St publication
sppearing on the_.__ 17t day of October

1074

Cost of Advertisement, §.

E!:-{ﬁ:‘
3t

Petitioner

Petitioner
o

,.
F‘f‘

ﬁ :

| orkice or £

r

OFFICE OF

GRS

TOWSON, MD. 21204

e

THIS IS TOCERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of
3. Eric Ditienna.
Zoning Comisaloner of

imore County

was Inserted in THE TOWSON TIMES, a weekly newspaper published
inBalttmore County, Maryland, once aweek for  cna  suropssiva
weekgbefore the 23 dayof Oet, 1974 thatis 1o say, the same

was Inserted In the tssuefof Cotobor 18 - 19,

STROMBERG PUBLECATIC

BAUIMDFI::WI’V, MARYLAND
* REVENUE DIVISION
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

w. 16943

pare_ 00ty Yoy 197U accoums 01662

. e

amounr_ $25.00

e casmen
AL —

) Joseph X,
-J"-"; 103 Jofferson Bullding
masertsd ;:-n. d, 21204
R T o et v e ok

BALTIMORE CounTy opp:

111 W. Ches

Your Petition has b,

g L
ay of

I
ICE op PLANNING & ZONING

County 0ffice Building
apeake Aveny,
Towson, Marylang 212: =

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND Ne. 16992
| OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE O1/ISION
MISCELLANEQUS CASH RECEIPT

Nove 12, 197U ,ccounr 01-662

$79.00

AmMOUNT

veLow - cusromsn

7

tem 44

'®en Teceived ang accepted

October

-

1974,

5+ ERIC DIREWA ————

Zoning Commissionar

:h - g‘ﬂll Associates ewed by e

Alr, Maryland 21014

airman,
Zoning Advuux‘y Committen
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